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Thank you for choosing our brand!
If you find any damage when opening the package,  please contact our 
customer service through the platform for a quick resolution.

Refer to the Manual: Check the product manual for screw lengths and 
positions to avoid assembly errors.

1.Count Screws:  Verify the number of screws before starting assembly to 
avoid delays. Contact customer service if any are missing.

2.Verify Product Details: Ensure the product model, specifications, and 
color match your order.

3.Open Carefully: Open the box gently to avoid damaging the product.

1.Quality Issues: Contact customer service immediately if you notice any 
quality problems.

1.Keep Children Safe: Keep children away during assembly to avoid 
injury from tools. 

2.Tighten Screws: Make sure all screws are fully tightened to ensure stabili-
ty and prevent damage.

2.Store Extra Parts: After assembly, store any extra screws and instructions 
safely to prevent accidental ingestion. 

If you have any questions, please contact our customer service through the 
platform. We are here to help.

Customer Service:

Warning:

Pre-installation Instructions:

During and After Assembly:
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unsere Marke 
entschieden haben!
Sollten Sie beim Öffnen der Verpackung Beschädigungen feststellen, wenden 
Sie sich bitte umgehend über die Plattform an unseren Kundenservice, um 
eine schnelle Lösung zu erhalten.

Bitte das Handbuch beachten: Überprüfen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung 
auf Schraubenlängen und -positionen, um Montagefehler zu vermeiden.

1. Schrauben zählen: Überprüfen Sie die Anzahl der Schrauben, bevor Sie 
mit der Montage beginnen, um Verzögerungen zu vermeiden. Kontaktieren 
Sie den Kundenservice, falls Schrauben fehlen.
2. Produktdetails überprüfen: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produktmodell, 
die Spezifikationen und die Farbe mit Ihrer Bestellung übereinstimmen.

3. Vorsichtig öffnen: Öffnen Sie die Verpackung behutsam, um 
Beschädigungen am Produkt zu vermeiden.

1. Qualitätsprobleme: Setzen Sie sich sofort mit dem Kundenservice in 
Verbindung, wenn Sie Qualitätsprobleme feststellen.
2. Schrauben festziehen: Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Schrauben fest 
angezogen sind, um Stabilität zu gewährleisten und Beschädigungen zu 
vermeiden.

1. Kinder fernhalten: Halten Sie Kinder während der Montage fern, um 
Verletzungen durch Werkzeuge zu vermeiden.

2. Übrige Teile sicher aufbewahren: Bewahren Sie nach der Montage 
übrig gebliebene Schrauben und Anleitungen sicher auf, um versehentliche 
Einnahme zu verhindern.

Bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte über die Plattform an unseren 
Kundenservice. Wir sind für Sie da, um zu helfen.

Vor der Montage:

Während und nach der Montage:

Warnung:

Kundendienst:
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Veuillez consulter le manuel : Vérifiez le manuel d'instructions pour 
les longueurs et positions des vis afin d'éviter les erreurs d'assemblage. 

1. Comptez les vis : Vérifiez le nombre de vis avant de commencer 
l'assemblage pour éviter les retards. Contactez le service client en cas de 
manque.  

2. Vérifiez les détails du produit : Assurez-vous que le modèle, les spécifi-
cations et la couleur du produit correspondent à votre commande. 

3. Ouvrez avec précaution : Ouvrez la boîte doucement pour éviter 
d'endommager le produit.

1. Problèmes de qualité : Contactez immédiatement le service client si 
vous remarquez des problèmes de qualité.  

2. Serrez les vis : Assurez-vous que toutes les vis sont bien serrées pour 
garantir la stabilité et éviter les dommages.

1. Gardez les enfants à l'écart : Tenez les enfants à l'écart pendant 
l'assemblage pour éviter les blessures causées par les outils.

Pendant et après l'assemblage :  

Avertissement : 

Si vous avez des questions, veuillez contacter notre service client via la 
plateforme. Nous sommes là pour vous aider.

2. Conservez les pièces supplémentaires : Après l'assemblage, stockez 
les vis supplémentaires et les instructions en toute sécurité pour éviter toute 
ingestion accidentelle.

Avant l'installation : 

Merci d'avoir choisi notre marque ! 

Service Client :  

Si vous constatez des dommages lors de l'ouverture de l'emballage, veuillez 
contacter notre service client via la plateforme pour une solution rapide.
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Consultate il Manuale: Controllate il manuale del prodotto per le 
lunghezze e le posizioni delle viti per evitare errori di montaggio.  

1. Contate le viti: Verificate il numero di viti prima di iniziare il montaggio 
per evitare ritardi. Contattate il servizio clienti se ne mancano.  

2. Verificate i dettagli del prodotto: Assicuratevi che il modello, le 
specifiche e il colore del prodotto corrispondano al vostro ordine.  

3. Aprite con cura: Aprite la scatola con delicatezza per evitare di 
danneggiare il prodotto.

1. Problemi di qualità: Contattate immediatamente il servizio clienti se 
notate problemi di qualità.  

2. Stringete le viti: Assicuratevi che tutte le viti siano ben serrate per 
garantire la stabilità e prevenire danni.

1. Tenete i bambini lontani: Tenete i bambini lontani durante il mon-
taggio per evitare lesioni causate dagli strumenti.  

Durante e dopo il montaggio:  

Avvertenze:  

Se avete domande, contattate il nostro servizio clienti attraverso la piattafor-
ma. Siamo qui per aiutarvi.

2. Conservate le parti extra: Dopo il montaggio, conservate in sicurezza 
le viti extra e le istruzioni per evitare l'ingestione accidentale.

Istruzioni pre-installazione:  

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro marchio!  

Servizio Clienti:  

Se riscontrate danni aprendo l'imballaggio, contattate il nostro servizio clienti 
attraverso la piattaforma per una rapida risoluzione.
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Consulte el manual: Verifique el manual del producto para comprobar la 
longitud y la posición de los tornillos para evitar errores de montaje.  
1. Cuente los tornillos: Verifique el número de tornillos antes de comenzar 
el montaje para evitar retrasos. Póngase en contacto con el servicio de 
atención al cliente si falta alguno. 
2. Verifique los detalles del producto: Asegúrese de que el modelo, las 
especificaciones y el color del producto coincidan con su pedido.

3. Abra con cuidado: Abra la caja con cuidado para evitar dañar el producto.

1. Problemas de calidad: Póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención 
al cliente inmediatamente si nota algún problema de calidad.  

2. Apriete los tornillos: Asegúrese de que todos los tornillos estén bien 
apretados para garantizar la estabilidad y evitar daños.

1. Mantenga a los niños alejados: Mantenga a los niños alejados durante 
el montaje para evitar lesiones con las herramientas.  

2. Guarde las piezas adicionales: Después del montaje, guarde los 
tornillos adicionales y las instrucciones en un lugar seguro para evitar la 
ingestión accidental.

Durante y después del montaje:  

Advertencia:  

Si tiene alguna pregunta, póngase en contacto con nuestro servicio de 
atención al cliente a través de la plataforma. Estamos aquí para ayudarle.

Instrucciones previas a la instalación:  

iGracias por elegir nuestra marca!  

Atención al Cliente:  

Si encuentra algún daño al abrir el paquete, por favor, póngase en contacto 
con nuestro servicio de atención al cliente a través de la plataforma para una 
rápida resolución.
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3. Ostrożnie otwórz: Ostrożnie otwórz pudełko, aby nie uszkodzić 
produktu.

1. Problemy z jakością: Skontaktuj się natychmiast z działem obsługi 
klienta, jeśli zauważysz jakiekolwiek problemy z jakością.  

2. Dokręć śruby: Upewnij się, że wszystkie śruby są dobrze dokręcone, 
aby zapewnić stabilność i uniknąć uszkodzeń.

Podczas i po montażu:  

Ostrzeżenie:  

Obsługa Klienta:  

Instrukcje przed montażem:  

Dziękujemy za wybór naszej marki! 
Jeśli po otwarciu opakowania zauważysz jakiekolwiek uszkodzenia, 
skontaktuj się z naszym działem obsługi klienta przez platformę, aby 
szybko rozwiązać problem.

1. Trzymaj dzieci z dala: Trzymaj dzieci z dala podczas montażu, 
aby uniknąć obrażeń spowodowanych przez narzędzia.  

2. Przechowuj dodatkowe części: Po montażu bezpiecznie przechowuj 
dodatkowe śruby i instrukcje, aby zapobiec przypadkowemu 
połknięciu.

W razie pytań skontaktuj się z naszym działem obsługi klienta za 
pośrednictwem platformy. Jesteśmy tutaj, aby pomóc.

1. Policz śruby: Przed rozpoczęciem montażu sprawdź liczbę śrub, aby 
uniknąć opóźnień. Skontaktuj się z działem obsługi klienta, jeśli czegoś 
brakuje. 

Zapoznaj się z instrukcją: Sprawdź instrukcję produktu, aby upewnić się co 
do długości i rozmieszczenia śrub, aby uniknąć błędów podczas montażu. 

2. Zweryfikuj szczegóły produktu: Upewnij się, że model, specyfikacje 
i kolor produktu odpowiadają zamówieniu. 
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Konsultera manualen: Kontrollera produktmanualen för skruvlängder och 
positioner för att undvika monteringsfel. 

3. Öppna försiktigt: Öppna lådan försiktigt för att undvika att skada 
produkten.

1. Kvalitetsproblem: Kontakta omedelbart kundtjänst om du märker 
några kvalitetsproblem. 

2. Dra åt skruvarna: Se till att alla skruvar är ordentligt åtdragna för att 
säkerställa stabilitet och undvika skador.

1. Håll barnen säkra: Håll barnen borta under monteringen för att 
undvika skador från verktyg.  

2. Förvara extra delar: Efter montering, förvara eventuella extra skruvar 
och instruktioner på ett säkert ställe för att förhindra oavsiktligt intag.

Om du har några frågor, vänligen kontakta vår kundtjänst via plattformen. 
Vi är här för att hjälpa till.

Under och efter montering: 

Varning:

Kundtjänst:  

Instruktioner före installation:  

Tack för att du valde vårt märke! 
Om du upptäcker skador när du öppnar förpackningen, vänligen kontakta 
vår kundtjänst via plattformen för en snabb lösning.

1. Räkna skruvarna: Kontrollera antalet skruvar innan du börjar montera för 
att undvika förseningar. Kontakta kundtjänst om några saknas.  

2. Kontrollera produktdetaljer: Se till att produktmodellen, 
specifikationerna och färgen stämmer överens med din beställning.  
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Raadpleeg de handleiding: Controleer de handleiding voor de lengte en 
posities van de schroeven om montagefouten te voorkomen. 

2. Controleer de productdetails: Zorg ervoor dat het productmodel, de 
specificaties en de kleur overeenkomen met uw bestelling.  
3. Open voorzichtig: Open de doos voorzichtig om beschadiging 
van het product te voorkomen.

1. Kwaliteitsproblemen: Neem onmiddellijk contact op met de klan-
tenservice als u kwaliteitsproblemen opmerkt.  
2. Schroeven aandraaien: Zorg ervoor dat alle schroeven goed zijn 
aangedraaid om stabiliteit te garanderen en schade te voorkomen.

1. Houd kinderen veilig: Houd kinderen uit de buurt tijdens de montage 
om letsel door gereedschap te voorkomen. 

2. Bewaar extra onderdelen: Bewaar na de montage eventuele extra 
schroeven en instructies op een veilige plaats om accidentele inname te 
voorkomen.

Als u vragen heeft, neem dan contact op met onze klantenservice via het 
platform. We zijn er om u te helpen.

Tijdens en na de montage:  

Waarschuwing: 

Klantenservice: 

Instructies voor de installatie: 

Bedankt dat u voor ons merk heeft gekozen!  
Als u schade opmerkt bij het openen van de verpakking, neem dan contact op 
met onze klantenservice via het platform voor een snelle oplossing.

1. Tel de schroeven: Controleer het aantal schroeven voordat u met de 
montage begint om vertragingen te voorkomen. Neem contact op met de 
klantenservice als er iets ontbreekt.  
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IMPORTANT – READ CAREFULLY – RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
IMPORTANT - À LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT - À CONSERVER POUR RÉFÉRENCE
ULTÉRIEURE
Wichtig - Bitte sorgfältig lesen - Reserviert für zukünftige Referenz
IMPORTANTE - LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE - CONSERVE PARA REFERENCIA
FUTURA
IMPORTANTE - LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE - PRENOTARE PER FUTURO
RIFERIMENTO

WARNING : Children must stay away from the assembly zone, preventing children from
potential asphyxia because of plastic bag and foam breathing in nose;
Warnung: Kinder müssen sich vom Montagebereich fernhalten, um das Ersticken von Kindern
durch Plastiktüten und Nasenschaum zu verhindern
AVERTISSEMENT : Les enfants doivent rester à l'écart de la zone de montage, évitant ainsi aux
enfants une asphyxie potentielle à cause du sac en plastique ou de la mousse.
ADVERTENCIA: Los niños deben mantenerse alejados de la zona de reunión, evitando que
puedan asfixiarse debido a la bolsa de plástico y la espuma que respiran por la nariz;
AVVERTENZA: i bambini devono stare lontano dalla zona di assemblaggio, impedendo ai
bambini la possibilità di asfissia a causa del sacchetto di plastica e della schiuma che respira nel
naso;

WARNING : Do not stand on the product for any purpose.
Warnung: Stellen Sie sich auf keinen Fall auf das Produkt
AVERTISSEMENT : Ne vous tenez pas sur le produit pour quelque raison que ce soit.
ADVERTENCIA: No se pare sobre el producto por ningún motivo.
AVVERTENZA: non salire sul prodotto per nessuno scopo.

WARNING : For your safety, please do not tread or climb product.
Warnung: Steigen Sie aus Sicherheitsgründen nicht auf das Produkt.
AVERTISSEMENT : Pour votre sécurité, veuillez à ne pas marcher ni grimper le produit.
ADVERTENCIA: Por su seguridad, no pise ni suba el producto.
AVVERTENZA: per motivi di sicurezza, non calpestare o scalare il prodotto.

WARNING : The loading weight of seating shall be within the range that vendor claims.
WARNUNG: Das Ladegewicht des Sitzes sollte innerhalb des vom Lieferanten angegebenen
Bereichs liegen.
AVERTISSEMENT : Le poids de chargement des sièges doit être compris dans la plage indiquée
par le fournisseur.
ADVERTENCIA: El peso de carga de los asientos debe estar dentro del rango que el vendedor
reclama.
AVVERTENZA: il peso di carico dei posti a sedere deve rientrare nell'intervallo richiesto dal
venditore.

WARNING : The product is designed for adults use, domestic use and indoor use only.
Warnung: Dieses Produkt ist nur für Erwachsene, für den Heimgebrauch und für den
Innengebrauch bestimmt.
AVERTISSEMENT : Le produit est conçu pour un usage adulte, domestique et intérieur
uniquement.
ADVERTENCIA: El producto está diseñado para uso de adultos, uso doméstico y uso en
interiores solamente
AVVERTENZA: il prodotto è progettato esclusivamente per uso domestico, domestico e interno.

WARNING : The product shall not combine with other product for use.
Warnung: Produkte dürfen nicht mit anderen Produkten kombiniert werden.
AVERTISSEMENT : Le produit ne doit pas être combiné avec d'autres produits.
ADVERTENCIA: El producto no debe combinarse con otro producto para su uso.
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ATTENZIONE: il prodotto non deve essere combinato con altri prodotti per l'uso.

WARNING : Check regularly that all assembly fastenings are properly tightened, do not use the
product if any structural part is broken or missing.
WARNUNG: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig alle Befestigungselemente der Komponenten auf festen
Sitz. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht, wenn strukturelle Komponenten beschädigt sind oder
fehlen.
AVERTISSEMENT : Vérifiez régulièrement que toutes les fixations de l'assemblage sont
correctement serrées. N'utilisez pas le produit si une pièce de la structure est cassée ou manquante.
ADVERTENCIA: Verifique regularmente que todos los sujetadores de ensamblaje estén
apretados adecuadamente, no use el producto si alguna parte estructural está rota o falta.
AVVERTENZA: verificare regolarmente che tutti i fissaggi di assemblaggio siano serrati
correttamente, non utilizzare il prodotto se una parte strutturale è rotta o mancante.

WARNING : Incorrect installation and incorrect use can cause accidents. Please completely
follow the guidance of assembly instruction.
WARNUNG: Unsachgemäße Installation und unsachgemäße Verwendung können zu Unfällen
führen. Bitte folgen Sie den Anweisungen in der Montageanleitung vollständig.
AVERTISSEMENT: Une installation incorrecte et une utilisation incorrecte peuvent provoquer
des accidents. S'il vous plaît suivez complètement les instructions de montage.
ADVERTENCIA: La instalación incorrecta y el uso incorrecto pueden causar accidentes. Siga
por completo la guía de instrucciones de montaje.
AVVERTENZA: verificare regolarmente che tutti i fissaggi di assemblaggio siano serrati
correttamente, non utilizzare il prodotto se una parte strutturale è rotta o mancante.

Security instructions
Before assembling check whether all parts listed in the parts list have been delivered. Do not start
assembling if parts are missing or damaged.
A failure to assemble this product correctly could cause damage or result in serious injury!
Before assembling make sure that you have enough space for the procedure.
Assemble on a flat surface.
Keep the assembly instructions available at all times and follow each of the individual steps
exactly.
During assembly, be careful with all the parts of the assembly (do not walk on them or distort
them) and beware of shearing and trapping risks. Keep children and pets away while setting up the
furniture.
Sicherheitshinweise
Überprüfen Sie vor dem Zusammenbau, ob alle in der Teileliste aufgeführten Teile geliefert
wurden. Beginnen Sie nicht mit der Montage, wenn das Teil fehlt oder beschädigt ist.
Wenn dieses Produkt nicht ordnungsgemäß zusammengebaut wird, kann es beschädigt oder
schwer verletzt werden!
Stellen Sie vor dem Zusammenbau sicher, dass genügend Platz für den Betrieb vorhanden ist.
Auf einer ebenen Fläche montiert.
Halten Sie die Montageanleitung immer bereit und befolgen Sie jeden Schritt genau.
Achten Sie beim Zusammenbau auf alle Teile der Baugruppe (nicht gehen oder verdrehen) und
achten Sie auf die Gefahr des Abscherens und Einklemmens. Bei der Installation von Möbeln von
Kindern und Haustieren fernhalten.

Instructions de sécurité
Avant de procéder au montage, vérifiez si toutes les pièces répertoriées dans la liste de pièces ont
été livrées.
Ne commencez pas à assembler si des pièces manquent ou sont endommagées.
Un assemblage incorrect de ce produit pourrait causer des dommages ou des blessures graves!
Avant de procéder au montage, assurez-vous de disposer de suffisamment d’espace pour la
procédure.
Assemblez sur une surface plane.
Conservez les instructions de montage et suivez chacune des étapes à la lettre.
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Pendant l'assemblage, faites attention à toutes les pièces de l'assemblage (ne marchez pas dessus,
ne les déformez pas) et prenez garde aux risques de cisaillement et de coincement. Éloignez les
enfants et les animaux domestiques lors du montage des meubles.

Instrucciones de seguridad
Antes de armar, verifique si se han entregado todas las piezas enumeradas en la lista de piezas. No
comience a armar si faltan piezas o están dañadas.
¡Si no ensambla este producto correctamente podría causar daños o lesiones graves!
Antes de armar, asegúrese de tener suficiente espacio para el procedimiento.
Montar sobre una superficie plana.
Mantenga las instrucciones de montaje disponibles en todo momento y siga cada uno de los pasos
individuales exactamente.
Durante el ensamblaje, tenga cuidado con todas las partes del ensamblaje (no camine sobre ellas
ni las distorsione) y tenga cuidado con los riesgos de corte y atrapamiento. Mantenga alejados a
los niños y las mascotas mientras coloca los muebles.
Istruzioni di sicurezza
Prima del montaggio, verificare se tutte le parti elencate nell'elenco delle parti sono state
consegnate. Non iniziare il montaggio in caso di parti mancanti o danneggiate.
Un mancato assemblaggio corretto di questo prodotto può causare danni o lesioni gravi!
Prima di assemblare assicurarsi di avere abbastanza spazio per la procedura.
Montare su una superficie piana.
Mantenere sempre disponibili le istruzioni di montaggio e seguire esattamente ciascuna delle
singole fasi.
Durante il montaggio, prestare attenzione a tutte le parti del gruppo (non calpestarle o deformarle)
e fare attenzione ai rischi di taglio e intrappolamento. Tenere lontani bambini e animali domestici
durante l'installazione dei mobili.
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